


FRIDAY JUNE 11
th

19.00 - 21.00 DINNER TO RESTAURANT - CENTRO TURISTICO GARDESANO

21.00 TECHNICAL MEETING - CENTRO TURISTICO GARDESANO

SATURDAY JUNE 12
th

07.00 - 09.30 BREAKFAST

10.30 - 11.30 WEIGH-IN TO PALASPORT HOTEL CENTRO TURISTICO GARDESANO

12.00 - 13.00 LUNCH TO RESTAURANT …

14.30 OPENING CEREMONY

15.00 COMPETITION WOMEN AND UNDER 17 MEN GROUP

17.00 COMPETITION JUNIOR AND SENIOR GROUP

18.30 AWARDS CEREMONY

20.30 CLOSING BANQUET TO CASTELVECCHIO

SUNDAY JUNE  13
th

07:00 - 09:00 BREAKFAST AND DEPARTURE OF DELEGATIONS

ZORATTI Marcello (ITA) - PRESIDENT  MASIC Nedim (BIH)

VARGA Zdravko (CRO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)

ZALUBERSEK Joze (SLO) PETERCA Ivan (SLO)

PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) MASIC Nedim (BIH)

PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)

PETERCA Ivan (SLO)

DALLA LONGA Moreno (ITA) MONTRESOR Giancarlo (ITA)

TONINEL Claudio (ITA) BLASUTIG Fabiano - ITA

SPEAKER:
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Verona (ITA) - 11-12 Giugno 2010

OFFICIALS OF COMPETITION

TIMETABLE 

COMPETITION SECRETARY

JURY MEMBERS: REFEREES 1:

TIMEKEEPER: DOCTORS ON DUTY:

REFEREES 2:TECHNICAL CONTROLLER: 
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17 WO 53 F IMPAGLIAZZO Sara 15 12 1991 52,77 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 55 58 -61 63 66 -69 58 66 124 174,93 3

18 YO 85 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 78,61 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 95 -100 104 120 125 -130 104 125 229 283,94 2

19 JU 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 101,19 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 108 116 122 138 146 R 122 146 268 296,20 1

20 SE 77 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 75,58 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 105 110 -115 135 142 -147 110 142 252 319,35 1

SINCLAIR sum 1.074,42 1

1 WO 58 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 53,81 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 38 43 -48 50 55 -57 43 55 98 136,14 5

2 YO 94 M FORSTER Philipp 14 2 1994 88,52 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 110 -115 -115 -140 -140 140 110 140 250 292,08 1

3 JU 69 M BEKRIC Arnel 14 6 1991 68,42 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) -95 95 100 120 -125 -125 100 120 220 296,02 2

4 SE 77 M GRUBMULLER Jurgen 29 12 1981 69,92 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 95 100 105 125 -130 132 105 132 237 314,57 2

SINCLAIR sum 1.038,81 2

9 WO +75 F CAMPALDINI Annarosa 9 7 1985 97,02 VENETO (ITA) -82 -82 82 100 105 R 82 105 187 192,75 1

10 YO 62 M TAIETTA Enrique 31 3 1995 60,57 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 60 68 72 75 60 75 135 197,28 5

11 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 67,33 VENETO (ITA) 82 -90 90 -100 100 -107 90 100 190 258,30 6

12 SE 85 M GARONZI Fabio 15 11 1988 81,45 VENETO (ITA) 100 105 110 135 140 -145 110 140 250 304,21 3

SINCLAIR sum 952,55 3

5 WO 75 F LIZDE Almira 4 7 1982 74,49 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 70 75 -80 90 95 -100 75 95 170 192,57 2

6 YO 69 M FISIC Nedim 5 5 1995 62,65 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 60 65 67 75 80 -85 67 80 147 209,75 4

8 JU 105 M REPUH Senad 19 7 1990 95,00 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA -100 100 112 120 -130 -130 112 120 232 262,82 5

7 SE 85 M BECAREVIC Eldin 5 2 1984 78,02 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 90 100 -110 115 120 -125 100 120 220 273,90 5

SINCLAIR sum 939,04 4

13 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,10 CROATIA 42 47 50 55 60 65 50 65 115 149,14 4

14 YO 77 M MAJLINGER Igor 4 5 1994 74,13 CROATIA 80 87 -90 -100 100 -110 87 100 187 239,63 3

15 JU 69 M TOMIC David 3 9 1990 66,43 CROATIA 80 -85 85 110 113 -117 85 113 198 271,55 4

16 SE 94 M DURGEL Sinisa 27 8 1971 85,99 CROATIA -105 -105 105 120 -125 -125 105 120 225 266,48 6

SINCLAIR sum 926,80 5

21 WO 69 F RAJH Tjasa 15 3 1993 66,17 SLOVENIJA 30 33 -36 45 -50 50 33 50 83 100,14 7

22 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 65,63 SLOVENIJA 40 43 45 55 60 63 45 63 108 130,94 6

23 JU 85 M ORESEK Jernej 11 9 1990 77,26 SLOVENIJA 97 -101 101 112 118 -121 101 118 219 274,13 3

24 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 99,83 SLOVENIJA -105 105 -110 140 -145 -150 105 140 245 272,16 4

SINCLAIR sum 777,36 6
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2 YO 94 M FORSTER Philipp 14 2 1994 88,52 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 110 -115 -115 -140 -140 140 110 140 250 292,08 1°

18 YO 85 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 78,61 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 95 -100 104 120 125 -130 104 125 229 283,94 2°

14 YO 77 M MAJLINGER Igor 4 5 1994 74,13 CROATIA 80 87 -90 -100 100 -110 87 100 187 239,63 3°

6 YO 69 M FISIC Nedim 5 5 1995 62,65 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 60 65 67 75 80 -85 67 80 147 209,75 4°

10 YO 62 M TAIETTA Enrique 31 3 1995 60,57 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 60 68 72 75 60 75 135 197,28 5°

9 WO +75 F CAMPALDINI Annarosa 9 7 1985 97,02 VENETO (ITA) -82 -82 82 100 105 R 82 105 187 192,75 1°

5 WO 75 F LIZDE Almira 4 7 1982 74,49 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 70 75 -80 90 95 -100 75 95 170 192,57 2°

17 WO 53 F IMPAGLIAZZO Sara 15 12 1991 52,77 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 55 58 -61 63 66 -69 58 66 124 174,93 3°

1 WO 58 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 53,81 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 38 43 -48 50 55 -57 43 55 98 136,14 4°

13 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,10 CROATIA 42 47 50 55 60 65 50 65 115 149,14 5°

22 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 65,63 SLOVENIJA 40 43 45 55 60 63 45 63 108 130,94 6°

21 WO 69 F RAJH Tjasa 15 3 1993 66,17 SLOVENIJA 30 33 -36 45 -50 50 33 50 83 100,14 7°

Weigh-in h: 10.30 Competition h: 15.00 Start 15.00 End 16.44 Comp. Time 1.44

ZORATTI Marcello (ITA) - President MASIC Nedim (BIH) PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) MONTRESOR Giancarlo (ITA)

VARGA Zdravko (CRO) BUCHMAYER Elisabeth (AUT)

ZALUBERSEK Joze (SLO) PETERCA Ivan (SLO)

DALLA LONGA Moreno (ITA) BLASUTIG Fabiano - ITA

TONINEL Claudio (ITA)

Snatch

WOMEN - UNDER 17 MEN

Competition Secretary
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SinclairResultClean & Jerk

Technical controller

President of Jury

Marcello ZORATTI

Jury members

Speaker

Doctor on Duty

Timekeeper

Referees
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19 JU 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 101,19 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 108 116 122 138 146 R 122 146 268 296,20 1°

3 JU 69 M BEKRIC Arnel 14 6 1991 68,42 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) -95 95 100 120 -125 -125 100 120 220 296,02 2°

23 JU 85 M ORESEK Jernej 11 9 1990 77,26 SLOVENIJA 97 -101 101 112 118 -121 101 118 219 274,13 3°

15 JU 69 M TOMIC David 3 9 1990 66,43 CROATIA 80 -85 85 110 113 -117 85 113 198 271,55 4°

8 JU 105 M REPUH Senad 19 7 1990 95,00 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA -100 100 112 120 -130 -130 112 120 232 262,82 5°

11 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 67,33 VENETO (ITA) 82 -90 90 -100 100 -107 90 100 190 258,30 6°

20 SE 77 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 75,58 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 105 110 -115 135 142 -147 110 142 252 319,35 1°

4 SE 77 M GRUBMULLER Jurgen 29 12 1981 69,92 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 95 100 105 125 -130 132 105 132 237 314,57 2°

12 SE 85 M GARONZI Fabio 15 11 1988 81,45 VENETO (ITA) 100 105 110 135 140 -145 110 140 250 304,21 3°

7 SE 85 M BECAREVIC Eldin 5 2 1984 78,02 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 90 100 -110 115 120 -125 100 120 220 273,90 4°

24 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 99,83 SLOVENIJA -105 105 -110 140 -145 -150 105 140 245 272,16 5°

16 SE 94 M DURGEL Sinisa 27 8 1971 85,99 CROATIA -105 -105 105 120 -125 -125 105 120 225 266,48 6°

Weigh-in h: 10.30 Competition h: 17.00 Start 17.00 End 18.20 Comp. Time 1.20

ZORATTI Marcello (ITA) - President MASIC Nedim (BIH) PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA) MONTRESOR Giancarlo (ITA)

VARGA Zdravko (CRO) PAOLONI Cesiano (ITA)

ZALUBERSEK Joze (SLO) PETERCA Ivan (SLO)

DALLA LONGA Moreno (ITA) BLASUTIG Fabiano - ITA

TONINEL Claudio (ITA)

Marcello ZORATTI
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JUNIOR MEN - SENIOR MEN
Snatch Clean & Jerk

Timekeeper

Speaker

President of Jury

Jury members Referees Technical controller Doctor on Duty

Competition Secretary
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9 WO +75 F CAMPALDINI Annarosa 9 7 1985 97,02 VENETO (ITA) -82 -82 82 100 105 R 82 105 187 192,75 1°
5 WO 75 F LIZDE Almira 4 7 1982 74,49 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 70 75 -80 90 95 -100 75 95 170 192,57 2°

17 WO 53 F IMPAGLIAZZO Sara 15 12 1991 52,77 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 55 58 -61 63 66 -69 58 66 124 174,93 3°

13 WO 63 F KRULJAC Mihaela 20 5 1984 59,10 CROATIA 42 47 50 55 60 65 50 65 115 149,14 4°

1 WO 58 F GRABENSCHWEIGER Isabella 14 5 1996 53,81 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 38 43 -48 50 55 -57 43 55 98 136,14 5°

22 WO 69 F PAVLIČ Petra 3 2 1992 65,63 SLOVENIJA 40 43 45 55 60 63 45 63 108 130,94 6°
21 WO 69 F RAJH Tjasa 15 3 1993 66,17 SLOVENIJA 30 33 -36 45 -50 50 33 50 83 100,14 7°

2 YO 94 M FORSTER Philipp 14 2 1994 88,52 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 110 -115 -115 -140 -140 140 110 140 250 292,08 1°

18 YO 85 M VUKAJLOVIC Vuk 29 1 1993 78,61 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 95 -100 104 120 125 -130 104 125 229 283,94 2°

14 YO 77 M MAJLINGER Igor 4 5 1994 74,13 CROATIA 80 87 -90 -100 100 -110 87 100 187 239,63 3°

6 YO 69 M FISIC Nedim 5 5 1995 62,65 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 60 65 67 75 80 -85 67 80 147 209,75 4°

10 YO 62 M TAIETTA Enrique 31 3 1995 60,57 VENETO (ITA) 55 -60 60 68 72 75 60 75 135 197,28 5°

19 JU 105 M MAGRIS Riccardo 2 8 1993 101,19 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 108 116 122 138 146 R 122 146 268 296,20 1°

3 JU 69 M BEKRIC Arnel 14 6 1991 68,42 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) -95 95 100 120 -125 -125 100 120 220 296,02 2°

23 JU 85 M ORESEK Jernej 11 9 1990 77,26 SLOVENIJA 97 -101 101 112 118 -121 101 118 219 274,13 3°

15 JU 69 M TOMIC David 3 9 1990 66,43 CROATIA 80 -85 85 110 113 -117 85 113 198 271,55 4°

8 JU 105 M REPUH Senad 19 7 1990 95,00 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA -100 100 112 120 -130 -130 112 120 232 262,82 5°

11 JU 69 M ROBU Ion 22 5 1991 67,33 VENETO (ITA) 82 -90 90 -100 100 -107 90 100 190 258,30 6°

20 SE 77 M TURCHET Mirco 23 3 1981 75,58 FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 105 110 -115 135 142 -147 110 142 252 319,35 1°

4 SE 77 M GRUBMULLER Jurgen 29 12 1981 69,92 NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 95 100 105 125 -130 132 105 132 237 314,57 2°

12 SE 85 M GARONZI Fabio 15 11 1988 81,45 VENETO (ITA) 100 105 110 135 140 -145 110 140 250 304,21 3°

7 SE 85 M BECAREVIC Eldin 5 2 1984 78,02 BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 90 100 -110 115 120 -125 100 120 220 273,90 4°

24 SE 105 M PETERCA Boštjan 25 1 1981 99,83 SLOVENIJA -105 105 -110 140 -145 -150 105 140 245 272,16 5°

16 SE 94 M DURGEL Sinisa 27 8 1971 85,99 CROATIA -105 -105 105 120 -125 -125 105 120 225 266,48 6°

Classification sinclair women

Classification sinclair men

CLASSIFICATION SINCLAIR
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RANK Team Total Ranck 2008 Ranck 2009 Ranck 2010 Ranck 2011 Ranck 2012 Ranck 2013 Ranck 2014

1° NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) 3.195,18 1° 1.102,88 2° 1.053,49 2° 1.038,81

2° FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) 3.088,93 5° 899,35 1° 1.115,16 1° 1.074,42

3° VENETO (ITA) 2.850,53 2° 949,52 3° 948,46 3° 952,55

4° CROATIA (CRO) 2.642,95 4° 940,26 5° 775,89 5° 926,80

5° SLOVENIJA (SLO) 2.130,81 6° 552,29 4° 801,16 6° 777,36

6° BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA (BIH) 1.887,81 3° 948,77 = 4° 939,04

= ZAHLA (HUN) 0,00 = = =

BOSNIA&ERZEGOVINA

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - ALPEADRIA WEIGHTLIFTING TOURNAMENT > 2008 - 2010 <

UDINE (ITA) UDINE (FVG) VERONA (ITA) SLOVENIJA AUSTRIA CROATIA

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3.195,18
3.088,93

2.850,53
2.642,95

2.130,81
1.887,81

0,00

NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT) FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA) VENETO (ITA) CROATIA (CRO) SLOVENIJA (SLO) BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA (BIH) ZAHLA (HUN)

1° 2° 3° 4° 5° 6° =

TEAM CLASSIFICATION - ALPEADRIA TOURNAMENT  2008 - 2010 1° NIEDEROSTERREICH (AUT)

2° FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA (ITA)

3° VENETO (ITA)

4° CROATIA (CRO) 

5° SLOVENIJA (SLO)

6° BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA (BIH)

= ZAHLA (HUN)
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